

NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT

1036 W. Main Street Grass Valley, California 95945

The District will provide a dependable, quality water supply, strive to be good stewards of the watersheds and conserve the available resources.

ADMINISTRATIVE PRACTICES COMMITTEE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE GENERAL MANAGER OF THE NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT HAS CALLED A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE PRACTICES COMMITTEE FOR

November 22, 2019 – 9:30 a.m.

SPECIAL MEETING

AGENDA

(Members: Scott Miller and Ricki Heck)

Board Room

* * * *

- Budget Amendment Increased Water Right Regulatory Fees: Approve Budget Amendment Request No. 2019–133 transferring \$122,180 from the Water and Hydroelectric Fund Operating Reserves (34011) to budgets for regulatory fees in Water Operations (10171-52608) and Hydroelectric (50112-52608)
- Budget Amendment Long Ravine Water System (FATR #2270) and Hwy 174
 Caltrans Pipeline Relocation Project (FATR #2423): Approve Budget Amendment
 Request No. 2019-130 transferring \$350,000 from the Raw Water Improvements
 Program (10151-52910) to the Pipeline Replacement Program (10151-52907)

* * * *